



2026:HHC:13529

CWP No. 2488 of 2019

31.10.2019. Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, AG with Mr. Adarsh Sharma and
Ms. Ritta Goswami, Addl. AGs, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional
Advocate General appears and accepts service of notice on
behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within three weeks.

List on **28.11.2019.**

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

October 31, 2019,
(vs)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge.