



2026:HHC:13529

CWP No. 2488/2019

30.10.2021 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl. A.Gs., for the respondents-State.

Leaving all questions of law open, **admit**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

30.10.2021
(pankaj)