



2026:HHC:13529

CWPOA No. 2488 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA Nos. 2550, 7668, 7671,
7624 and 7675 of 2019.

15.11.2021 Present: Mr. Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s) in all the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr.
Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G and Mr. Shiv Pal
Manhans, Vinod Thakur, & Ashwani Sharma,
Addl. A.Gs., for the respondent-State.

Ms. Shubh Majahan, Advocate, for respondent
No.2 HRTC.

As per report of the Registry, notices issued to
respondents No. 3 to 50 in CWPOA No. 2550 of 2019 have
been received back duly served. There is no appearance on
their behalf. Likewise, respondents No. 3 to 6 in CWPOA
No. 7668 of 2019, have been duly served for 4.11.2021 but
no one appeared on their behalf.

Admit. List for arguments after four weeks.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

15th November, 2021
(kck)