



2026:HHC:13529

Indra Devi Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 2488/2019

04.08.2023 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Seema Sharma and Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

CMP No.9747/2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is
allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 2488/2019

List on 10.08.2023.

4th August, 2023
(rohit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge