



2026:HHC:13529

Indra Devi Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 2488/2019

29.11.2024 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

CMP No. 22389/2024

The application has been filed to place on record the judgment dated 07.08.2024 passed in CWPOA No.4273/2020 (*Krishan Lal Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.*).

In view of the contents of the application, prayer is allowed. Copy of the aforesaid decision is taken on record. Application to stand disposed of.

CWP No. 2488/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the case of the petitioner is covered in light of aforesaid judgment.

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to obtain instructions in this regard.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

29th November, 2024 (rohit)