



2026:HHC:13529

Indra Devi Vs. State of HP and Ors

CWP No.2488 of 2019

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Aman thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents.

CMP No. 31262 of 2025

Since the main matter has been listed today,
the application to stand disposed of.

CWP No.2488 of 2019

Learned Additional Advocate General again
seeks time to obtain instructions in the matter.

List during 4th week of March, 2026.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

January 06, 2026
(R.Atal)