



2026:HHC:13529

**Indra Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 2488 of 2019.**

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for
some more time to have instructions in terms of order dated
29.11.2024.

List on **30.03.2026**, as prayed for. Let needful be
done, in the meanwhile.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 24, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)