



2026:HHC:13529

Indra Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2488 of 2019

30.03.2026 Present: Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that some more time be granted to have instructions. As prayed for, list on **18.04.2026**. It is clarified that if no instructions are received on the next date of hearing, it will be construed that the respondents are not opposing the contention of the petitioner that her case is covered by the judgment referred to in the earlier order passed by this Court.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 30, 2026
(Rishi)